$T. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL
RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. _C-1705

COUNCIL SPONSOR:

STEFANCIK/DAVIS

PROVIDED BY: _ FINANCE DEPT. |

RESOLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS CERTAIN ASSETS

and

WHEREAS, the Parish Government desires to declare said assets as surplus and

of same.

- AND AUTHORIZING SALE OF SAME

WIHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has certain assets that no longer are viable to rétain;

provide for the sale

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tﬁﬂl.mﬂ..n}lr Parish Council,

acting in its capacity as the govem

ing authority, declares the following assets as surplus and authorizes the

sale of same.

LD Nuzber

00-007
1i-041
11-050
11-061
11-062
11-064 -
11-075
11-096
11-099
11-116
11-129
22-091
22-101
22-102
22-103
22-106
22-117
22-123
22-130 -
- 22-132
22-157
22-194
22-243
22-246
22-262
32-001
33-078
33-072
33-075
33-080
55-019
66-044}
77-021
77-039
99-034
99-041
09-091

Description

1996 Ford Explorer .
1992 Tord Crown Victoria

. 1994 Ford Crovwn Victoria

1995 Ford Crown Victotia
1996 Ford Crown Victoria
1996 Ford Crown Victoria
1996 Honda Scooter - CHEQ
2000 Ford Crown Victoria
2001 Horda Scaoter - CHEQ
2002 Honda Scooler - CH8(O
2004 Ford Crovwn Victoria
1993 Ford F-150 Pick-up
1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-Up
1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-up
1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-up |
1994 Diahatsn Hijet '
1966 GMC Suburban

1997 Ford F-150 Pick-up
1997 Dodge Ram 3500 Van
1998 Ford F-150 Pick-up
1999 Ford F-150 Pick-up

. Pioneer 1200 Ulility Vehicle

2004 Ford F-]50 Spr-Cab Pick-up
2004 Ford F-250 Spr-Cab Pick-up
2005 Ford F-150 Ext-Cab 4x4 Pick-up .
1995 Ford Jet Machine

- 1997 International 4700 6-yd Dump Truck

1994 Ford [-700 8-yd Dump Truck

1994 Ford F-700 8-yd Dump Truck

1997 International 4700 6-yd Durap Truck
1993 CAT E120 Excavator

Ford 6640 Boom Mower

1987 John Deere 310C Backhoe
1998 John Deere 190 Excavator
1992 CAT E70B Track Excavator
1980 Loadcraft Low Boy I'B Trailer
1997 Cimline 225D Melter Trailer

1 Golf Cart
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Miseellaneous Office Furninre
Alignment Machine
Small Pressure Washer .
Miscellaneous Weed Eaters
Push Mower :
1-Ton Ford Truck Bed
Chain Link Gales
Fence Pipe
Welding Machine
Band SNaw
Parts Washer
16 Dell Moniters
4 Dell Trinitron Moniters
1 Emachine Moniter .
1 GV Moniter
1 Kenitec 122T Moniter
- 1 KDS 21451 Moniter
1 ViewSonic Moniter
1 Hewlett Packard LaserYetd Printer
4 Hewlett Packard Officelet Printers
4 APC Battery Backups
1 Fortress Battery Backups
1 PowerEdge Server
1 Powervault Power Supply
5 D¢l Desktop Computers -
4 Dell Laptop Computers
1 Compac Laptop Computer
1 Cisco Rouler
Miscellaneous Computers, Moniters, Cables and ‘W:res
Miscellaneous Equipment and/or parts

g THIS REELDLUTIDN HAY ING BEEN SUEMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VC'TE‘, THEREON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADDPTIDN BY: \ SEC(}NDED BY:
YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTED ON THE ATH DAY OF _MAY

2006 AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PAFJSH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS
BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

o STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST; : ' '

DIANE HUESCHEN, COUNCIL CLERK






