ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. <u>C-1705</u>

COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>STEFANCIK/DAVIS</u> PROVIDED BY: <u>FINANCE_DEPT.</u>

RESOLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS CERTAIN ASSETS AND AUTHORIZING SALE OF SAME

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has certain assets that no longer are viable to retain; and

WHEREAS, the Parish Government desires to declare said assets as surplus and provide for the sale of same.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tammany Parish Council, acting in its capacity as the governing authority, declares the following assets as surplus and authorizes the sale of same.

I.D. Number	<u>Description</u>
00-007 11-041	1996 Ford Explorer
	1992 Ford Crown Victoria 1994 Ford Crown Victoria
11-050	1995 Ford Crown Victoria
11-062	1996 Ford Crown Victoria
11-064	1996 Ford Crown Victoria
11-075	1996 Honda Scooter - CH80
11-096	2000 Ford Crown Victoria
11-099	2001 Honda Scooter - CH80
11-116	2002 Honda Scooter - CH80
11-129	2004 Ford Crown Victoria
22-091	1993 Ford F-150 Pick-up
22-101	1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-Up
22-102	1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-up
22-103	1994 Chevy C-1500 Pick-up
22-106	1994 Diahatsu Hijet
22-117	1996 GMC Suburban
22-123	1997 Ford F-150 Pick-up
22-130	1997 Dodge Ram 3500 Van
22-132	1998 Ford F-150 Pick-up
22-157	1999 Ford F-150 Pick-up
22-194	Pioneer 1200 Utility Vehicle
22-243	2004 Ford F-150 Spr-Cab Pick-up
22-246	2004 Ford F-250 Spr-Cab Pick-up
22-262	2005 Ford F-150 Ext-Cab 4x4 Pick-up
32-001	1995 Ford Jet Machine
33-078	1997 International 4700 6-yd Dump Truck
33-072	1994 Ford F-700 8-yd Dump Truck
33-075 33-080	1994 Ford F-700 8-yd Dump Truck
55-019	1997 International 4700 6-yd Dump Truck 1993 CAT E120 Excavator
66-040	Ford 6640 Boom Mower
77-021	1987 John Deere 310C Backhoe
77-021	1998 John Deere 190 Excavator
99-034	1992 CAT E70B Track Excavator
99-041	1980 Loadcraft Low Boy FB Trailer
99-091	1997 Cimline 225D Melter Trailer
// 4/1	1 Golf Cart

Description

Miscellaneous Office Furniture Alignment Machine Small Pressure Washer Miscellaneous Weed Eaters Push Mower 1-Ton Ford Truck Bed Chain Link Gates Fence Pipe Welding Machine Band Saw Parts Washer 16 Dell Moniters 4 Dell Trinitron Moniters 1 Emachine Moniter . 1 GVC Moniter 1 Kenitec 122T Moniter 1 KDS 214SL Moniter 1 ViewSonic Moniter 1 Hewlett Packard LaserJet4 Printer 4 Hewlett Packard OfficeJet Printers 4 APC Battery Backups 1 Fortress Battery Backups
1 Fortress Battery Backups
1 PowerEdge Server
1 Powervault Power Supply
5 Dell Desktop Computers
4 Dell Laptop Computers
1 Compac Laptop Computer
1 Cisco Router
Missellersons Computers Miscellaneous Computers, Moniters, Cables and Wires Miscellaneous Equipment and/or parts

ASTOLIJOND.			
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	, SECONDED BY:		
YEAS:			
NAYS:			
ABSTAIN:			
ABSENT:	•		
THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED I 2006 AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PA BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.	DULY ADOPTED ON THE <u>4</u> RISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM	<u>TH</u> DAY OF <u>MA</u> I OF THE MEMBE	<u>Y</u> RS
ATTEST:	STEVE STEFANCIK, COUN	ICIL CHAIRMAN	
DIANE HUESCHEN, COUNCIL CLERK			

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS